Universal Digital Module Amplifier
for DIN Mounting Rail (Top-Hat Rail)
DMA-22(A)-01/05
Right for changes reserved  Copyright 2024 by HCS GmbH
THE ART OF
CONTROL
Neuffener Strasse 29
D-72636 Frickenhausen

5 digits
If special part desigantion number is unknown please specify
slave module separately by using ordering code from page 11!
See also example below.
Important note:
each
-05  05  05  _ _  _ _-
Operation Mode / Version
04 = 1 valve w. 2 solen. w. 1 process feedb.
05 = 1 Hawe valve with feedback (HPR)
Define a maximum of up to 5 slaves (modules)
Bus Interface (for multi module versions only!)
PBDP = PROFIBUS DP; PN = PROFINET
EIP = ETHERNET/IP; CO = CANopen
M  3
Ordering code example:
-
Number of slave modules
M2=  2 slave modules
M3 = 3
M4 = 4
5 = 5
other configurations on request
slave modules
slave modules
M slave modules
2 2(A)D  M A -
Module Version
22(A) = DMA-22(A)
(A) = new advanced version
D
M
igital
odule
Amplifier
Connection type Phoenix Contact
0 = without mating connectors
MSTBU = including set of connectors, (4 pcs) for all slave modules;
version:  MSTBT 2,5/4-ST BU (blue)
Page 13
11 Accessories and Options
Interface Cable
USB-A-USB-C-2m
Commissioning Unit Interface Cable
USB-C-USB-C-2m
HCSTool
Cable for Comm. Unit
DMA version dependent
Connectors 4MSTBU
HCSTool
Name Description
CU/DMA-2
Connection cable f. DMA
Not to scale!
Software for parameterization, operation, monitoring, storage and documentation
of adjustments. With 4-channel oscilloscope function. In E / F/ DE.
Download from internet free of charge: http://www.h-c-s-gmbh.de/download/
Interface cable for communication between PC and DMA-22(A) for USB-C interface.
1 x USB-A connector (PC side), 1 x USB-C connector (DMA side) approx. 2 m cable
USB-A-USB-C-3m
Interface cable for communication between PC and DMA-22(A) for USB-C interface.
2 x USB-C connector (PC and DMA side), approx. 2 m cable
USB-C-USB-C-2m
Commissioning unit for DMA-22(A). For adaptation of one DMA. For commissioning,
servicing, testing and trouble shooting etc. at machines, systems, for laboratories
and for training. Cables ordered separately depending on DMA version
Set of 4 connectors for DMA; Phoenix Combicon connectors  with screw terminals,
type: MSTBT 2,5/ 4-ST - special HCS version with printed on reference numbers
4MSTBU
12     Our distributors and partners
DMA-22(A)-05